

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4521 OF 2025

Mohammed Faisal Hanif ShaikhAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. Sana Shaikh a/w MR. Lochan Chandka (Through VC) for
Applicant.

Ms. S. D. Shinde, APP for State.

PSI - Mr. M. B. Parab - Crime Branch Thane - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)